

## राष्ट्रीय राजधानी क्षेत्र दिल्ली सरकार GOVT. OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI लोक निर्माण विभाग PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT



कार्यालय मुख्य अभियंता उत्तरी अंचल (एम.), लोक निर्माण विभाग, दिल्ली सरकार, पाँचवा तल, एम.एस.ओ. भवन, इन्द्रप्रस्थ एस्टेट, नई दिल्ली —110002 फोनः 011—23325033, 23319952 फैक्सः 011—23356195

OFFICE OF CHIEF ENGINEER NORTH ZONE (M) PWD, GNCTD, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, M.S.O. Building, I.P. Estate, New Delhi -110002. Ph: 011-23325033, 23319952, Fax: 011-23356195

e-mail:cepwddelhimzm3@gmail.com दिनाक:27.../07/2021

संo. 23/संहा०अभिo(योo) / प०परिo / लोoनिoविo / उत्तरी अंचल / WAI 9466-H

## ORDER OF DEBARMENT

It is for the information of all concerned that M/s Detective and Security Service, RZ D-68, Gali No. 4, Mahavir Enclave, Palam Road, Dwarka, South-West, Delhi-110045, had participated in E-tendering process of work "A/R & M/O various road under Division WR-1, New Delhi during 2021-22 (SH.: Providing Services of Outsourcing Staff like Computer/Data Entry Operator, Clerical, Multitasking (MTS) and Housekeeping Staff under Sub Division WR-11, 12, 13, 14 & 15, Division WR-1, Control Room, E-in-C office, Circle office)."

## Non Submission of Performance Guarantee and withdrawal of tender

The tender for above mentioned work has been called by Executive Engineer, West Road Division-1 with NIT No. 2/EE/PWD/WR-1/2021-22 and PG letter issued to M/s Detective and Security Service vide letter No. 54 (552)/PWD/WR-I (NCTD)/A-1/2021-22/1076 dated 11-06-2021 on their tendered amount of Rs. 70,61,870/-. But M/s Detective and Security Service vide letter No. D&SS/PWD/GNCTD/2021/06/14 dated 14-06-2021 has informed that "We have been awarded the above mentioned work tender, however we are not in a position to accept this work tender because of the very low price quoted by us by mistake. It is not possible for us to accept this work order at such a low price quoted mistakenly by us."

In response to M/s Detective and Security Service's letter dated 11-06-2021, Executive Engineer, West Road-1 has informed that in reference to circular of DG, CPWD issued vide No. DG/CON/Misc./13 dated 23-11-2020 wherein tenderer are exempted from depositing EMD while uploading tender in PWD/CPWD and in lieu of this exemption, the tenderer has to give declaration that they will be suspended for one year from tendering in PWD/CPWD, if they withdrawn from tender/modify condition/fail to deposit performance guarantee after opening of tender.

M/s Detective and Security Service is found guilty for non submission of performance guarantee, therefore M/s Detective and Security Service, RZ D-68, Gali No. 4, Mahavir Enclave, Palam Road, Dwarka, South-West, Delhi-110045 is debarred from tendering/taking up work in PWD (Govt. of Delhi.), CPWD all over India for a period of 01(One) year with effect from date of issue of this order or till further orders whichever is earlier.

H-3515-121

मुख्य अभियंता उत्तर अंचल (अनु0) लो०नि०वि०, नई दिल्ली

pl. whood on the Down Son 5

निदेशक (कार्य एवं स्वा.) निदेशक (जनुरक्षक) एवं सतद्वीता अधिकारी 58-7-2

दिनांक:- ..../07/2021

## प्रतिलिपिः

- 1. The Director General, CPWD, Nirman Bhawan New Delhi-110011.
- 2. The Engineer-in-Chief, 12<sup>th</sup> floor MSO building PWD, New Delhi.
- 3. The Pr. Chief Engineer (M&F), 12<sup>th</sup> Floor, MSO Building PWD, New Delhi.
- 4. The Pr. Chief Engineer (Project), 9<sup>th</sup> Floor, MSO Building PWD, New Delhi.
- 5. The Deputy Director General (e-Governance) CPWD, 209-A, Nirman Bhawan New Delhi-110011 for publishing in CPWD website.
- 6. Chief Engineer (East), 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, MSO Building PWD, New Delhi...
- 7. Chief Engineer (South), 7th Floor, MSO Building PWD, New Delhi...
- 8. Chief Engineer (Flyover), 4th Floor, MSO Building PWD, New Delhi...
- 9. Chief Engineer (Health), 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, MSO Building PWD, New Delhi...
- 10. Chief Engineer (Project), 1st Floor, MSO Building PWD, New Delhi...
- 11. Chief Engineer (Other Project), 13th Floor, MSO Building PWD, New Delhi.
- 12. Deputy Director (Monitoring), (through Engineer-in-Chief), PWD for publishing on PWD website.
- 13. Superintending Engineer (West), PWD, New Delhi.
- 14. Superintending Engineer (North), PWD, New Delhi.
- 15. Superintending Engineer (North-West), PWD, New Delhi.
- 16. Executive Engineer, West Road Division-1 (M-111), R.R. Lines, Ring Road, New Delhi-110 010.
- 17. M/s Detective and Security Service, RZ D-68, Gali No. 4, Mahavir Enclave, Palam Road, Dwarka, South-West, Delhi-110045.

मुख्य अभियंता